GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. GS-048-60402 -
DRESS OF PREMISES: PDN Number:
B25 CENTURY BLVD
TLANTA GA 30345-3119

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entsred into between Highwoods Realty Limited Partnership.

whose address is: 3500 Lenox Road, Sulte 850

Allania, GA 30326-4264
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herginafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire te amend the above Lease, to add a Tenant Improvement Allowance of
$1,500,000 to the rentat rate. #

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective January 22, 2018 as follows:

Paragraphs 3 & 4 of the original Lease Agreement ara hereby amended to read as follows:

3. The Governmant shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears, as follows:

TERM ANNUAL RENT RATE(RSF/BUSF} MONTHLY
07/08/2017 - 04/30/2014 $2,227,510.01 $22.098/$24.072 $185,625.83
05/01/2018 - 07/07/2027 $2,440,648.35 $24.212/ $26.375 $203,387.45

This Lease Amendment conlains 2 pages.
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and elfect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FORTHE LESSOR:

FOR THE

Name: Jim Bacchstta . Name: raig Tho

Title: Vice President Tiile: Lease Coniracting Officer
Entity Name: Hichwoods Floal ldings Service
Date: ' Date: [N

&

L

Signature:
Name:
Titles

Date:

Leass Amandment Form 1212



Lease Amandmeni No. 1 — GS-048-60402 PAGE 20of2

100,800 nser
o o ¥
07082017 - 47302018 05/0172018 -~ 07072027 9254380814
Shell Rent 51.669475.12 $1.669,475.72 $16.562 RSF
518.04poMa
Opemiing Cost § 538.03429 §558,034.35 $5.536 REF
$6.03 nosia
Tenant Improvement 5 0.00 S ENRCKD $2.114 BSF
$Z.303 BOMA
Toldl Annual Rent $2.227.51001 $2440 649,35 .
§34.217 RSF
$26.375BOMA

*shell reat caleulation

Firn Teem (07/08/17 070737 {S16 56126 per RSF muliiphed by 100,800 R5F

*Opcrating Costs rent calculation

U7/08/17 - DHOYUZT: 5553605 per RSF multiphicd by 100800 RSF

*enant improvement Cost calculation:

50108 - O207/27: $1,500,000.00 smortized ol a rute of 65 vyer 10 montls. Moy amown equals $17,761.68.

A SBUBSEQUENT LEASE AMENDMENT

(LA) WILL BE DRAFTED TO ISSUE A
TION AFTER INSPECTION AND
TO RECONCILE THE Tl PORTION

RENT START DATE FOR THE Tt PORTION OF THE ANNUAL RENT.

4. The Government reserves the ri

terminalion. Said notice shall

=

NOTICETO PROCEED TO PERFORM THE
ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONSTRUCTION. A
OF THE RENT AND TO START THE ACTUAL

ght to terminate this lease, in whole or in part, at any time on or after July 7, 2027,
by giving the Lessor at least sixty (60) days® notice in writing. No rent shall accrue after the effective daie of
be computed commencing with the day after the day of mailing,

mras: VD 4

LESSOR QOV'T

Leass Amendment Form 12/12





